

102138782

To the Hon. Commissioner of Trademarks Assignment Branch North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original ASSIGNMENT document.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies), a prior Assignee:

6-21-02

Bexinc Limited Panayides Building

Second Floor, Flat 3, Griva Digeni Street

3030 Limassol, Cyprus

a company incorporated under the laws of Cyprus

No additional conveying party(ies) attached

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Bexinc Limited Shirlaw House 87 Shirley Street Nassau, the Bahamas

a company incorporated under the laws of the Bahamas

No additional receiving party(ies) attached

- 3. Nature of conveyance is an Assignment, executed on May 30, 2002
- 4. This ASSIGNMENT is for the Mark: HY-50 Reg. No. 1,889,126, Registered April 11, 1995 For: Veterinary preparation for the treatment of lameness Filing Date 12/12/93; Ser. No. 74/344,581

5. Send correspondence to:
Charles F. Lind
120 W. Eastman, #300
Arlington Hts., IL 60004

Direct phone/FAX calls to: Charles F. Lind (847) 392-0324 (847) 259-0498 FAX

- 6. Total number of Marks/applications involved is one (1)
- 7. Fee enclosed is \$40.00
- 9. Statement and Signature
 To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is
 true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
 original document.

Charles F. Lind

Dated Vine 14, 2002

Name of person signing Signature

Dignacuic

Total pages including cover sheet is Two (2)

06/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000098 1889226

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0879 Hon. Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

Mark: HY-50

Reg. No. 1,889,126, Registered April 11, 1995

Goods: Veterinary preparation for the treatment of lameness

Filing Date of 12/12/93; Ser. No. 74/344,581

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned herein declares that he is President of:

Bexinc Limited Panayides Building

Second Floor, Flat 3, Griva Digeni Street

3030 Limassol, Cyprus

a company incorporated under the laws of Cyprus, and he is authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on its behalf; and

That by a first ASSIGNMENT recorded on 10/23/98 at reel/frame 1703/0721 in the USPTO, G P Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices in Bethlehem, PA and the original Registrant of the above-identified Mark and Registration, assigned all rights in and to the above-identified Mark and to the Registration, including the business and all good will associated therewith, to Bexco Pharma Inc., a Canadian company having offices in Mississauga, Ontario, Canada; and

That by a second ASSIGNMENT recorded on 04/24/98 at reel/frame 173/0112 in the USPTO, the said Bexco Pharma Inc. assigned all of its rights in and to the above-identified Mark and the Registration, including the business and all good will associated therewith, to the above identified Bexinc Limited, of Cyprus; and now

The above identified Bexinc Limited, of Cyprus, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers all of its rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified Mark and said Registration, including all good will of the business associated with its use of the Mark and as symbolized by the Mark, to:

Bexinc Limited Shirlaw House 87 Shirley Street Nassau, the Bahamas

a company incorporated under the laws of the Bahamas, and to its assigns or successors. As of MAT 31, 2002 BL

I hereunto sign my name for the purposes expressed herein.

Ben Mudry

President of Bexco Pharma Inc. AND BEXANC LIMITED BM DA

On this date, the identified Ben Mudry, known to me and before me, executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that the execution was done freely for the purpose therein stated.

ignature of Notary Public

Seal

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/21/2002 REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0880